
Friday, July 23Raced
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 44)
9.34 With a Smile and a Song10. 0 Devotions: Adjutant Sel-
wyn Smith
10.20 For My Lady: "The Amaz-ing Duchess"
10.40 ‘"Let’s Look at Ourselves:Women as Housewives," a talk
by Sylvia Smith11.0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m, Broadcast to Schools2.0 From Our Library :

2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
*Cellou. Sonata Sammartini
Piano Sonata in C Minor

Field
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Hallidayand Son"
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.25 Market Reports6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Sports Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMELondon Symphony Orchestra
Carneval Overture Dvorak
7.40 Sir Henry Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra
Symphonic Variations Dvorak

8. 2 GWENDA WEIR (soprano)
Suite of Gipsy Songs
My Song ResoundsSilent Woods
Garbed in Flowing Linen
Songs My Mother Taught Me
The Heights of Tatra Dvorak
(A. Studio Recital)

8.15 Georg Szell and the Czech
Philharmonie Orchestra
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor,
Op, 95 Dvorak

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News |9.20 Letter from Otago
9.35 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
and the London Symphony Or-
chestra
Concerto No, 1 in G Minor,
Dp. 26 Bruch

10. QO "Navy Mixture" Melodies:
Benny Lee with the Song Ped-
lars’ and Gaby Rogers Seren-
aders
(BBC Programme)

10.12 Ivor Novello and his Music
(BBC Programme)

10.38 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

UN? > AUCKLAND: 880 kc. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Dancing Time
6.30 Popular Parade
Pe After Dinner Music
8. 0 "Send for Paul TempleAgain"
(BBC Programme)8.30 Radio Revue :

9. 0 Latin American Rhythms9.15 Popular Pianists9.30 Kenny ' Baker
9.45 Cloutier and his
Orchestra
10. O Players and Singers10.30 Close~ downZIM
4.30 p.m. Tea Time Cabaret6.0 Melody on the Move
ey Pinner Music0 . "Anne of Green Gables"
Opera Half Hour8 0 1aa Classical Pro-gram

10. 0 ise down
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Citice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
monrhs, 6/-.
Alt prog-ammes in this issue are
copynght10 The Listener, and. maynot he: feprinted without permission.

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.

12.0 a.m.-6.0 a.m. Commentary on
Cricket Test: Australia v. Eng-
land
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
Cricket score: Australia Vv.

England
8.10 Close down
9.4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 44)9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.32 Morning Star: BuddyClark
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service :

10.25 Home Science Talk: Feed-
ing Children
0.40 For My Lady: "TiteMistake of Madame," by Ethel
Fielding11.0 Close down
12. O Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Cricket Score: Aus-tralia v. Engiand
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Dapbnis Et Chloe (Suites Nos.
1 and 2)
Introduction and Allegro

Ravel
Legende in E Flat Delius
Scarbo (Gaspard De La Nuit)

Ravel
3. 0 Afternoon Serenade
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 The Wright Hammond
Organ
4.15 The Sweetwood Serenad-
ers
4.30 Children’s Session: Inter-
esting Facts, Musiquiz ,

5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National AnnouncementsCricket Score: Australian v.
England
6.45 BBC Newsreelx8 Fielding Stock Market Re-
port
Local News Service
7.15 "Parent and Child," a talk
by Dr. R. Winterbourn
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMETHOMAS MORRISON (baritone)
(A Studio Recital)

7.44 Elgar: Four of his favour-ite compositions 2

8. 0 Radio Theatre: "End ofTerm," a mystery,play by Wil-liam Barrow
(A BBC Production)8.28 MOURA LYMPANY
(English pianist)
Prelnde and Fugue ‘in G
Minor Bach-Szanto
Rhapsody in B Minor Brahms
Clair De Lune
Golliwogs’ Cakewalk Débussy
Rhapsody in € Dohnanyi(\ Studio Recital)

9.
4
Overseas and N.Z,. News

Cricket Score: Australia — v.
England ;

9.20 Provincial Letter: Otago
9.35 For the Bandsman:National Brass Band Festival:
Fight finalist bands of the 1946
English Championships are con-
ducted by Sir Malcolm Sargentin amassed concert
10.15-6 a.m. Cricket Test: Aus-tralia v. England

AN WELLINGTON

~ ee
p.m. Records at Random
Dence Music30 Mena of Note

6.45 Hawatan Memories
Shaw and Shore ¢

c7.16 Mewodies rrerm British Radio
(BLC Production)

7.45 Voices in Harmonya) For the Pianist15 Melodies from _ BritishFilms
(BBC Production)

8.45 Birthday of the Week
9. 0 Music by Franz LisztVladimir Horowitz (piano)Piano Sonata in B Minor
9.27 Theodor Scheidl (bari-tone)
The Three Gipsies
O Come in Dreams
9.36 The Philadelphia Orches-tra, conducted by Eugene Or-mandy
Symphonic Poem, Les Pre-ludes
9.52 The Berlin Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by ErichKleiben
Tarantella (‘Years of Pil-
grimage’’)10. O Serenade

10.15 Rhythm on Record, com-pered by "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

AD) WELLINGTON990 ke.
_
303 m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Carry On, Clem Dawe9.0 Stars of the Concert Hall9.20 "Auction Block," Rex Beachseria]
F Tempo di Valse10. O Wellington District WeatherReportClose down

avs"EW PLYMOUTH810 ke, 370 m.
8. Op.m. Concert Programme8.30 Dickens’ Characters(BBC Feature)18. 2 Station Announcements9.20 "Dad and Dave"10. 0 Close down

Fearne
7. 0, 8.

NAPIER
50 ke. 395 m.
LONDON NEWS0 a.m.

Breakfast Session
8.10
9. 4
sion
9.34
9.36
9.50

Close down
Correspondence School Ses-
(See page 44) »Current Ceiling PricesMatinee
Morning Star: John Mc-Cormack (tenor)

10. 0
ner
10.30
11. 0
12. 0

Music in the Tanner Man-
Music While You Work
Close down
Luneh Music

1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0
2.30
estra
Music While You Work
Langworth Concert Orch-|

2.45
#

Variety
3.15- A Ceremony af Carols by,

— Benjamin Britten4.0 Hits of the Day4.15 "Martin’s Corner"
4.30 Children’s ‘Hour: Tales ofAdventure
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Station Announcements
For the SportsmanAfter Dinner Music
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFor the Bandsman
8. 0 Meredith Willson and_ his
Concert Orthestra
American Serenade ,AlterAmerican Minuet lenWilbur Kentwell at the Consoleof the New Hammond OrganThemes from ‘‘Confliet’" Con-
certo Kentwell

8.15 MARGARET SPEAKMAN
(soprano)
Serenade RombergSimple Little Melody Strauss
White Wings Moskowski--Grey(A Studio Recital)

8.30 With a Smile and a Song
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Phantom Fleet"(BBC Production)
10. 0 The Sports Editor
10.15 Supper Music
10.30 Close down

NELSON
920 ke. 327 m.

Sports

AN7IN
7. Op.m. To-morrow’sFixtures
"The Sparrows of London"
7.30 Light Music
8. 0 Concert session :

Boston Promenade Orghestra,conducted by Arthur Fiedler
New Vienna Waltz Strauss
Harry Engleman’s Quintet
Fingerprints
Chase the Ace
Decca Salon Orchestra
Fair Rosemary Kreisler

8.18 "The Old Order Changes:
This was the Cockney"
(BBC Programme)

9.4 NBC. Symphony Orchesira,conducted by Toscanini
La Cenerentola’ Overture

Engelman

Rossini
9.11 Margherita Carosio (so-
prano)Could I Believe Bellini
My Mother Ponchielli

9.20 Grand Symphony Orches-
ra
Cavalleria’ Rusticana Selection

Mascagni9.28 Tito Schipa (tenor) and
Mafalda Favero (soprano)
Cherry Duet Mascagni
Dennis Noble (baritone)
Yon Assassin is My Equal

|Verdi
Frederic Hippmann’s Orch-

9.37

9.41
estra
Serenata Appassionata Steiner
Speak to Me of Love Lenoir

9.47
go10. 0
Rhumba, Rhythm and Tan-
Tunes
Close down

[Bee
+308. 0

GISBORNE
980 kc, 306 m.

"Gisborne Invincibles’’
BBC Programme
London Symphony Orches-tra
PompMarches
and No. 4 in

Circumstance
No. 3 in C Minor
G Elgar

and

8.24
8.32
9.13

Miliza corjus (soprano)
The Maidehs of Cadiz Delibes
Serenade Moszkowski
Vocal Gems
"ITMA"
A Medley of Leslie Stuart’s

SongsRawicz and Landauer
(piano)
9.44 Selected Recordings
10. 0 Close down

SV CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m.
7.58
cast
8.10

LONDON NEWS
Canterbury Weather Fore-
Close down

3. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (sce page 44)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

©

Ballet Suite; s

London Philharmonic Orchestra
"Carnaval" Schumann
9.54 Novelty Orchestra andThesaurus Singers
10.10 For My Lady: Luisa Tet-razzini (sopreno), Italy
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
412. 0 Lunch Musie
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 #£Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.44 A Selection of Waltzes byJohann Strauss
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
String. Quartet in C, Op. 33

-$ HaydnSonata in E Flat, Op. 122
Schubert

4.0 "Newsletter from Eng-land," Joan Airey
4.14 Grenadier Guards Band,with Harold Williams (baritone)
4.30 Children’s Hour: Featuring"Bluey"
5. 0 Close down

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements7. 0 Local News service
7.15 "The Niagara’s Gold’: J. E,
Johnstone, the well-known diver,describes the recovery of goldfrom the sunken vessel
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMMEDesert isiand Dises: Artour ser-vent :

8. 0 The Christchurch OrpheusChoir conducted by F. C, Pen-fold
The Beleaguered Sullivan
Mary Richardson
Qui Vive in the Dawn’ Lee
Hymn: Birds have their
Quiet Nests WoolstonOut of the Silence Galbraith

_ Trevor Hutton (flute): .

Three Waltzes Mozart
Scherzo Schubert
Chant sans Paroles

Tchaikovski
The Little Shepherd DebussyLa Cage de Cristal IbertThe Choir:
The Dashing White Sergeant

RodertonWhere’er You Walk Handel
The Sea Hath its Pearls

PinsutiHow Sweet the Moonlight
Sleeps Leslie
Madrigal, Haste Ye Nymphs

Handel
(From the Studio)

8.45 British Chamber Music
Anthony Pini (’cello) and JohnIreland (piano)
Sonata
Two Piano Pieces: The
Undertone and April

Ireland
9.30 WEBSTER BOOTH andANNE ZIEGLER
Last Half Hour of a Publi¢
Concert
(From the Civic Theatre)
410.0 Famous Orchestras andconcert Soloists, includingRavel’s "Bolero," played byL’Orchestre de la Societe des
Concerts du Conservatoire,Paris
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

[SL susrcmer)
4.30 p.m. Rhythm Roundabout6. 0 Concert Melodies, featur-
ing Ballet Music from "Aida"Verdi
6.30 Guess What?
6.48 The Comedy -Harmonists
Congo Lullaby

6.51 Lew While (organ)March of the Toys
6.54 Allen Roth Orchestra andChorusi a Grand Night for Sing-ng

._ Holiday for Strings
» oe Musical What’s What7.15 Listen to the Andre Kos-
telanetz Orchestra
7.30 Strike Up the Band8.0 Radio Theatre: ‘Anatol"
(BBC Programme)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.20 Provincial Newsletter

9.35 "Merry-Go-Round"10. & Interlude by the Novatime
10.15 Jatzmen: Erskine Butter-
field, Bud Freeman, Count Basie10.30 Close down. ‘

SYLAR GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down9.4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 44)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices.3.32 Composer of the Week:Gounod ‘
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Frank
~* Crumit (vocalist)10.30 Music While You Work10.45 Home Science Talk: \Wash-
ing Babies’ Clothing and Wool-
lens
11.0 Close down
42. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Cinema Organists
2.15 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.20 a.m., 3.0, 12.35 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2Y"%, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.


